
Jul- Sep 19 Procurement Card Transaction Report

Transaction ID Transaction Date Department Beneficiary Net Transaction Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description

CCC20190001 09/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK LNRURNAJF2 4.11 PHOTO COMP 2019 FB AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190002 09/29/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK FSFBUN2DT2 1.50 FACEBOOK AD - WASTE&RECYCLING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190003 09/29/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 36.22 ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190004 09/29/2019  HR AMZNMKTPLACE 19.18 LAPTOP KEYBOARD/STAND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190005 09/29/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK BDLSTNNCT2 1.50 FACEBOOK AD - WASTE&RECYCLING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190006 09/29/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG R/T 9.99 DOMAIN NAME REISTRATION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190007 09/29/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.06 TOOL KIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190008 09/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK RP9X7N6CT2 1.50 FACEBOOK AD - WASTE&RECYCLING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190009 09/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190010 09/28/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MA6DL6WH4 163.72 ERGONOMIC MOUSE X2 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190011 09/28/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MA2NX9WB4 18.14 MOUSE MAT AND PENS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190012 09/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  9PUFJPEAK2 600.00 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190013 09/28/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 18.95 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190014 09/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02462-0595713 54.31 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190015 09/27/2019  HOUSING HAPPI CABS 43.00 TRAVEL FOR CLIENT TO TA 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20190016 09/27/2019 HYLANDS WWW.SWANFLIGHT.COM 118.08 AV STORAGE 5948 Leather Foods Stores

CCC20190017 09/27/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.34 MARCONI 2020 RESEARCH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190018 09/27/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 36.00 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190019 09/27/2019 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS -16.57 RETURNS REFERENCE 152111325 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190020 09/27/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190021 09/26/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TRAINLINE.COM 53.16 FARE TO LONDON 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190022 09/26/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 54.70 TRAVEL FOR CIPS WORKSHOP 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190023 09/26/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 DVLA EY55 XCH ROAD TAX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190024 09/26/2019 CSAC WWW.THEWORKS.CO.UK 38.00 DIARIES FOR CENTRE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190025 09/26/2019 MUSEUM DART-CHARGE 5.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE / TRAINING 4784 Tolls, Road and Bridge Fees

CCC20190026 09/26/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 47.25 PAINT PHOTO EVENT BOARDS ROLLE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190027 09/26/2019 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 58.80 ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190028 09/25/2019 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 5.83 EQUIPMENT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190029 09/25/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION 250.00 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190030 09/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 13.62 FLOWERS FOR FLORISTRY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190031 09/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 122.07 SULPHUR CHIPS FOR HYLANDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190032 09/25/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS NETMUMS LTD 92.00 KIDS COURSES MARKETING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190033 09/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TEFFONT BUSINESS SYSTE 128.00 PLOTTER REPAIR 7379 Computer Maintenance and Repair Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190034 09/25/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MA4VT3WO4 33.17 PESTEL AND MORTARS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190035 09/25/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 113.34 HEAVYWEIGHT FILES 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190036 09/25/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  TREWPUBLISH 29.17 KID AROUND HOMEPAGE BANNER AD 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190037 09/25/2019 RIVERSIDE CARTRIDGE SAVE 32.27 LABELLING TAPE FOR MACHINE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190038 09/25/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 531.39 THAMES PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC20190039 09/25/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TESCO STORE 2330 15.67 REFRESHMENTS FOR G/WOOD CLEAR 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190040 09/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TEFFONT BUSINESS SYSTE 60.00 PLOTTER REPAIRS 7379 Computer Maintenance and Repair Services

CCC20190041 09/25/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 11.37 TEA AND COFFEE CUPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190042 09/25/2019 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MA7D71W74 2.83 DOOR STOPS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190043 09/24/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 14.30 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190044 09/24/2019 SEPP GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 23.33 TRAIN TICKET TRAINING AMERSHAM 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190045 09/24/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TEFFONT BUSINESS SYSTE 185.00 SERVICE/REPAIR TO PLOTTER 7379 Computer Maintenance and Repair Services

CCC20190046 09/24/2019 ACCOUNTANCY PP BLACKTAXI 10.50 TAXI FARE VAT TRIBUNALDAY 2 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20190047 09/24/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 40.83 PAINT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190048 09/24/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PLUMBASE - CHELMSFORD 34.47 HIGH PRESSURE CONNECTORS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190049 09/24/2019 OPERATIONS POST OFFICE COUNTER 267.50 VEHICLE ROAD TAX 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20190050 09/24/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  ACUMENELECT 151.25 TEMPERATURE MONITOR 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190051 09/24/2019 ACCOUNTANCY IZ  HARRY HAYRETTIN 12.83 TAXI FARE FOR VAT TRIBUNAL 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20190052 09/24/2019 MUSEUM WWW.MULTIBONDSOLUTIONS 33.48 ACRYLIC GLUE AND APPLICATOR 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190053 09/24/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 ROAD TAX FOR RX64GHU 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190054 09/24/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 127.64 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190055 09/24/2019 ACCOUNTANCY GREATER ANGLIA T/O 59.60 TRAIN FARES FOR VAT TRIBUNAL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190056 09/24/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 35.00 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190057 09/23/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 70.62 PARTY SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190058 09/23/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 2.50 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190059 09/23/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.PIPESTOCK.COM 75.22 PLUMBING PARTS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190060 09/23/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK MA9EY7U24 29.37 STATIONARY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190061 09/23/2019 MUSEUMS WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 12.33 SCOURERS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190062 09/23/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 16.48 PLUMBING PARTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190063 09/23/2019  PARKING DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 CAR PARK VAN AJ16 CXH ROAD TAX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190064 09/23/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 8.24 SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190065 09/23/2019 HYLANDS GALLERY 43 160.00 FRAMING 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190066 09/23/2019 HYLANDS GALLERY 43 166.67 FRAMING 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190067 09/23/2019 CSAC MAUDESPORT LTD 27.06 BEAN BAGS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190068 09/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 20.73 SPLIT - PLANNING IN/OUT CHARGE (60.01%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190069 09/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 13.82 SPLIT - DIGITAL SERVICES INOUT (39.99%) 5734 Computer Software Stores



CCC20190070 09/23/2019 ACCOUNTANCY GREATER ANGLIA T/O 90.90 TRAIN FARES FOR VAT TRIBUNAL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190071 09/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORE 2330 51.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190072 09/23/2019 HYLANDS AMZ UK BUSINESS SUPPLI -8.04 REFUND - SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190073 09/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MA83817U4 32.47 PUNCH SET 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190074 09/22/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 41.66 NEW CLOCKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190075 09/21/2019 MUSEUMS B & Q 1188 5.38 WOOD 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190076 09/21/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 6.92 EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190077 09/21/2019 MUSEUM IZ  PAUL?S TAXI 8.17 TRAVEL SANDFORD MILL 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20190078 09/21/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORES 5408 4.95 REFRESHMENTS SANDFORD MILL 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190079 09/20/2019 HYLANDS SAFELOCKS 45.50 KEYS 7699 Repair Shops and Related Services - Miscellaneous

CCC20190080 09/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 47.90 GALVANISED PAINT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190081 09/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES MICROSOFT STORE 191.62 F0156538 MICE & KEYBOARDS 5816 Digital Goods - Games

CCC20190082 09/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES MICROSOFT STORE 191.62 F0156538 - MICE AND KEYBOARDS 5816 Digital Goods - Games

CCC20190083 09/20/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MA7RU6K24 30.99 WITCHCRAFT BOOK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190084 09/20/2019  PARKING WWW.TOOLSTATION.COM 21.00 PAINT FOR CARPARKS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190085 09/20/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 60.80 ROCHFORD/ASHFORD TRAINING 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190086 09/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  FULLY KIOSK 4.55 SOTWARE TO LOCK DOWN A TABLET 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190087 09/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.11 DOORGUARD DOOR STOPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190088 09/20/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 5.36 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190089 09/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 86.63 GARDEN VAC 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190090 09/20/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MA8VK0KS4 20.40 URNS FOR FLORAL DISPLAYS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190091 09/20/2019 THEATRE DECATHLON 39.87 TORCHES FOR USHERS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190092 09/20/2019 MUSEUMS TOOLSTATION LTD 58.32 FIXINGS, BATTERIES, DUST SHEET 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190093 09/20/2019 SEPP WWW.THERANGE.CO.UK 40.54 TOKEN BUCKETS 3PR 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores

CCC20190094 09/20/2019 MUSEUMS B & Q 1188 63.56 TIMBER, PLASTIC, TAPE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190095 09/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE EURO CAR PARTS P 159.69 BATTERIES FOR VAN 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190096 09/20/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TRINITY MIRROR PUBLISH 292.00 ADVERTISING PUBLIC NOTICE 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190097 09/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CARD FACTORY 21.62 DIARIES FOR SUPPS OFFICE 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20190098 09/20/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 51.40 GENERAL SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190099 09/20/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.30 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190100 09/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 26.20 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190101 09/20/2019 MUSEUMS GREATER ANGLIA T/O 16.40 RAIL TICKET FOR BRITISH MUSEUM 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190102 09/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190103 09/19/2019 THEATRE ITC-ARTS.ORG 1,040.00 ITC 12 MONTH MEMBERSHIP FEE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190104 09/19/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WH SMITH 5.99 OFFICE STATIONERY - FOLDERS 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20190105 09/19/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 10.62 OFFICE STATIONERY 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190106 09/19/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 74.50 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190107 09/19/2019 HYLANDS CHARNWOOD MILLING COMP 76.21 DUCK FOOD 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20190108 09/19/2019 MUSEUM ESSO OAKLANDS SSTN 41.67 FUEL FOR VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190109 09/19/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CURRYS ONLINE 62.49 MEET OFFICE EXPENSES 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190110 09/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.98 STATIONERY ITEM - STICKERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190111 09/19/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 41.30 CONSUMABLES FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190112 09/19/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FIRST ESSEX 3.10 EXPENSES 4111 Transportation—Suburban and Local Commuter Passenger, Ferries

CCC20190113 09/19/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FIRST ESSEX 2.70 EXPENSES 4111 Transportation—Suburban and Local Commuter Passenger, Ferries

CCC20190114 09/18/2019 OPERATIONS DVSA 205.00 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190115 09/19/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 41.22 WIRELESS REMOTES MEETING ROOMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190116 09/19/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 12.86 NEW BATTERY FOR COMMS CAMERA 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190117 09/19/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK MA6IY42E4 35.82 WIRELESS CLICKERS MEETING ROOM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190118 09/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 23.70 FLOWERS FOR FLOWER COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190119 09/18/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 11.23 PHONE CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190120 09/18/2019 HYLANDS WWW.PATCHPLANTS.COM 497.00 PLANTS 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190121 09/18/2019 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT SP   BATH PUBLISHING L 150.00 SEMINAR 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190122 09/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MA2SB62E4 22.05 ETHERNET SWITCH AND CANISTER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190123 09/18/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 756.67 F0156538 - 50" TVS (2) 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190124 09/18/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES CURRYS ONLINE 1,879.17 F0156538 50" TVS (5) 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190125 09/18/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 899.92 F0156538 - 43" TVS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190126 09/18/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 2,663.33 F0156538 - 65" TVS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190127 09/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DUNELM LTD 8.00 BLIND FOR MEETING ROOM DOOR 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20190128 09/18/2019 SEPP SHOPFITTING WAREHOUSE 230.00 3PR TOKEN COLLECTION BOXES 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture

CCC20190129 09/18/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 11.66 FESTIVAL: BLACK BOARD MARKERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190130 09/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE L R CENTRE LTD 79.75 LAND ROVER PARTS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190131 09/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.TYRESDIRECTUK.CO.U 515.80 TYRES FOR LAND ROVER 5532 Automotive Tire Stores

CCC20190132 09/18/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC HOME BARGAINS 23.47 OUTREACH UNI 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190133 09/18/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 83.48 LOAN BOXES, EAR DEFENDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190134 09/18/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 668.29 F0156538 - TV STANDS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190135 09/17/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE COSTA COFFEE 43037260 5.85 EXPENSES 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190136 09/17/2019  HR ASSOC OF ACCOUNTING TE 130.83 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC20190137 09/17/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SCREWFIX DIRECT 59.37 WORK TROUSERS FOR PORTER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190138 09/17/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE EURO CAR PARTS P 144.28 VAN BATTERIES 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190139 09/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TRAINLINE.COM 80.48 TRAIN FARE READING 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190140 09/17/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 19.66 SUSPENSION FILE/PENS/WALLET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190141 09/17/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE COSTA COFFEE 4.30 EXPENSES 5814 Fast Food Restaurants



CCC20190142 09/17/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT GREATER ANGLIA T/O 79.20 TRAIN TICKETS FOR 2 EMPLOYEES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190143 09/17/2019  HR CHARTERED ASSOCIATION 187.50 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic), 

CCC20190144 09/17/2019 THEATRE GREATER ANGLIA 22.40 TRAIN TICKET TO TRADE FAIR 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190145 09/17/2019 MUSEUMS ROYAL MAIL CHARGES 3.00 UNPAID ROYAL MAIL POSTAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20190146 09/17/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190147 09/13/2019 MUSEUM CHELMSFORD CITY COUNCI 3.00 TEST DONATION TO BE REFUNDED 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190148 09/16/2019 HYLANDS ENGRAVING SHOP 62.71 INTERNAL DOOR SIGNS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190149 09/16/2019 MUSEUMS WWW.UKPOS.COM 55.85 SWEET HOLDERS 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190150 09/16/2019 PROPERTY AMZNMKTPLACE 39.89 A4 & A5 BLACK AND RED BOOKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190151 09/16/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.08 PENS AND BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190152 09/16/2019  HR ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 21.53 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190153 09/16/2019  PARKING TRAVIS PERKINS 103.50 TARMAC FOR CARPARKS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190154 09/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 65.83 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190155 09/16/2019 MUSEUM TAXIPAY TAXI FARE 7.58 TRAVEL SANDFORD MILL 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20190156 09/16/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MA54T4DQ4 19.78 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190157 09/16/2019 HYLANDS SIGNMAX AB -60.97 REFUND - DOOR SIGN 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190159 09/15/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FACEBK  P36MUM62C2 40.00 EXPENSES 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190160 09/15/2019 PROPERTY AMAZON.CO.UK MA6I33QJ4 20.14 PEN REFILLS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190161 09/15/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 116.66 JIGSAW 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190162 09/15/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 88.02 PAINT, MASTIC, BLADES, BRUSHES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190163 09/15/2019 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY P0CC2A6313 9.99 MONTHLY LICENCE FOR CLASSES MU 5815 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190164 09/14/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.99 FLASK FOR MAYORS EVENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190165 09/14/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC ALDI 9.36 PARLOUR VISITS REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190166 09/14/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  CHENJUAN 4.20 MOULDINGS FOR BAWDEN EXHIB 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20190167 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ALDI 8.05 REFRESHMENTS FOR MAYORS VISIT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190168 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HOMEBASE LTD 63.71 PALM PLANT/FEED FOR SOUTH HALL 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190169 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 19.15 SDS MAX CHISELS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190170 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 EU67VCL 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190171 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 EU67VYZ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190172 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VO56OEV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190173 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 46.64 SDS MAX DRILL BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190174 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VK63NXO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190175 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VK63NXM 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190176 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VK63NXL 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190177 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 EU67VZA 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190178 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 EU67VZB 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190179 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 EU67VZC 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190180 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 EU67VZE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190181 09/13/2019 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 22.58 REG PC POWER PLUGS TO BE RETUR 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190182 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 EU67VZF 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190183 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 40.40 SDS PLUS DRILL BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190184 09/13/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TESCO STORES 5408 2.00 LUNCHTIME CONCERT ANNIVERSARY 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190185 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE B & Q 1188 205.15 RIVERSIDE SEALING CONSUMABLES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190186 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 YT62MXW 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190187 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 YT62MXX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190188 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 327.50 EA53HWX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190189 09/13/2019 HYLANDS SIGNMAX AB 50.81 INTERNAL DOOR SIGNS 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190190 09/13/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 75.80  CIPS STUDY X 3 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190191 09/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 26.20 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190192 09/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.PIPESTOCK.COM 57.99 PLUMBING PARTS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190193 09/13/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 41.00 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190194 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC -38.32 SDS BITS REFUND 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190195 09/13/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC -40.40 SDS PLUS BITS REFUND 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190196 09/13/2019 HYLANDS LYCO GROUP LTD -5.52 BULB REFUND 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190197 09/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -22.77 REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190198 09/13/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 63.28 NEW EAR PIECES FOR RADIOS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190199 09/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CENTREWIRE 386.00 KISSING GATES 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190200 09/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 22.77 SDS MAX  SPADE CHISEL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190201 09/12/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 9.99 ACRYLIC NOTICE STANDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190202 09/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HOBBYCRAFT 1.83 MARKER CHALK 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190203 09/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 45.97 BOLTS, RAW PLUGS, DRILL BITS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190204 09/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.PIPESTOCK.COM 260.29 PLUMBING PARTS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190205 09/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 6.59 PORT SPLITTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190206 09/12/2019 MUSEUM THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 3.52 REFRESHMENT VOLUNTEER INTERVIE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190207 09/12/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING TESCO STORES 5408 17.59 LUNCH FOR WALK LEADER TRAINING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190208 09/12/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 4.50 LUNCH FOR WALK LEADER TRAINING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190209 09/12/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 295.00 TRAINING- COUNTY LINES 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190210 09/12/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 230.00 OFFICE CHAIR FOR EMPLOYEE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190211 09/12/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 12.87 SPLIT - CEO (14.07%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190212 09/12/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 12.87 SPLIT - CUST SERV (14.07%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190213 09/12/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 21.37 SPLIT - CIVIC SERV (23.36%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190214 09/12/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 44.39 SPLIT - LEGAL (48.51%) 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20190215 09/12/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMZNMKTPLACE 30.67 STATIONERY AMAZON 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190216 09/12/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC GREATER ANGLIA 21.80  TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190217 09/12/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.95 13 AMP SOCKET COVERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190218 09/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 23.32 CLAMP METER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190219 09/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES TRAINLINE 82.11 RAIL TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190220 09/11/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE PAYPAL  BECKSPALMER 50.00 EXPENSES 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190221 09/11/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE NEC CAR PARKS 16.00 CAR PARK CHARGE FOR RWM (NEC) 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20190222 09/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TIMPSON LTD 8.33 ENGRAVING 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20190223 09/11/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 3.74 SCREW CAPS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190224 09/11/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 8.04 SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190225 09/11/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT WWW.EXPORTAGLOBAL.CO.U 44.00 DRIP TRAYS FOR WET LOCKERS. 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20190226 09/11/2019 HYLANDS OCEAN LIGHTING LTD 49.32 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190227 09/11/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.98 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190228 09/11/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190229 09/10/2019 OPERATIONS DART-CHARGE 6.00 DART CHARGE - REPAIR 4784 Tolls, Road and Bridge Fees

CCC20190230 09/10/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 29.97 USB PLUG CHARGERS FOR GYM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190231 09/10/2019 OPERATIONS DART-CHARGE 6.00 DART CHARGE - VEHICLE REPAIR 4784 Tolls, Road and Bridge Fees

CCC20190232 09/10/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 269.00 CHAIR FOR V MCCARTHY 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190233 09/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.PIPESTOCK.COM 397.97 PLUMBING PARTS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190234 09/10/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 76.67 MEETING ROOM HIRE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190235 09/10/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 12.41 SUNDRIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190236 09/10/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 164.75 NEW CLOTHING FOR P.C. OFFICER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190237 09/10/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS REPLACEMENT KEYS LTD 10.79 REPLACEMENT E3-26-819 KEY 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190238 09/10/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MA1L29HQ4 13.01 MOUSE MAT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190239 09/10/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.28 MOUSE MATS & WRIST REST PAD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190240 09/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D L TOOLS 203.03 IMPACT DRIVER 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190241 09/10/2019 HYLANDS O2 PREPAY TOP-UP 16.67 ELECTRIC GATE TOP UP 4814 Telecommunication service 

CCC20190242 09/10/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MA8WY4X44 87.50 PEDAL BINS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190243 09/10/2019 MUSEUM AMZN MKTP UK MA8OD9504 26.64 STS EXHIBITION ITEMS 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190244 09/09/2019 MUSEUM CHELMSFORD CITY 16.67 TOY BEAR 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20190245 09/09/2019  HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 30.55 MEMBERSHIP X 2 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190246 09/09/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES THE ART OF SERVICE P 35.02 TECHNICAL EXAM FOR EMPLOYEE 5192 Books, Periodicals, and Newspapers

CCC20190247 09/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE UK ELECTRICAL WHOLESAL 258.00 LIGHTS FOR PARKS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190248 09/09/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES BROWSERSTACK.COM 2,515.30 D365 TEST AUTOMATION RENEWAL 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC20190249 09/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PAYPAL  THOMSONTRAD 499.92 PAVE SEALER 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190250 09/09/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.THELAWSOCIETY.ORG 54.00 STAMP DUTY PROPERTY DOCUMENTS 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190251 09/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.PIPESTOCK.COM 642.55 PLUMBING PARTS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190252 09/09/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE STARBUCKS 15.30 EXPENSES 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190253 09/09/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.20 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190254 09/09/2019 MUSEUM TAXIPAY TAXI FARE 7.92 TRAVEL TO SANDFORD MILL 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20190255 09/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 64.58 FLOWER FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190256 09/09/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORES 5408 2.85 REFRESHMENTS SM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190257 09/09/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 29.80 EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190258 09/09/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TFL TRAVEL CH 7.00 EXPENSES 4111 Transportation—Suburban and Local Commuter Passenger, including Ferries

CCC20190259 09/09/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -3.55 REPAYMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190260 09/08/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MA1QH1P44 57.91 MICROSOFT K/BOARD 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190261 09/08/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 34.95 HDMI CABLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190262 09/07/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 24.91 FLOATING NOODLE CHAIR NET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190263 09/06/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.49 WRIST SUPPORT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190264 09/06/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.JCTLTD.CO.UK 68.67 MINOR WORKS BUILDING CONTRACT 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190265 09/06/2019 HYLANDS WWW.IKEA.COM 210.83 MIRROR AND RUG 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190266 09/06/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.15 RADAR KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190267 09/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TESCO STORES 5408 8.00 SALON DU CHOCOLATE CAMPAIGN AT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190268 09/06/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.40 SHOWER CURTAIN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190269 09/06/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TRAINLINE 155.17 FARES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190270 09/06/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE COFFEE REPUBLIC CHELMS 4.90 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190271 09/06/2019 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 155.66 BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190272 09/06/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION PETS AT HOME LTD 54.45 STRAY DOG SUPPLIES 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20190273 09/06/2019 SEPP DART-CHARGE 6.00 DARTFORD CROSSING CHARGE 4784 Tolls, Road and Bridge Fees

CCC20190274 09/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 32.38 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190275 09/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190276 09/05/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 13.66 CANVASS EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190277 09/06/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 17.91 RADIO EAR PIECES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190278 09/05/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 3.58 RADIO EAR PIECE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190279 09/05/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 28.00 5 WEEKS ESSEX CHRONICLES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190280 09/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS SQ  A C A N T E E N 15.33 REFRESHMENTS - PLANNING DAY 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190281 09/05/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK MA1FO61H4 13.74 RESUSCITATION DUMMY WIPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190282 09/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 4.25 STATIONERY ITEMS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190283 09/05/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 2.71 13AMP SWITCH 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190284 09/05/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 50.82 BEVEL, TV MOUNT (TB RECHARGED) 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190285 09/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 19.05 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190286 09/05/2019 MUSEUM STOCKSIGNS LTD 9.77 FIRE SAFETY SIGNS 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics



CCC20190287 09/05/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 98.16 UNIFORM AND BOOTS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190288 09/05/2019 CSAC SHREDDINGMACHINES.COUK 147.00 SHREDDER 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190289 09/05/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA 23.20 CIPFA BOARD TRAIN TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190290 09/05/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 26.79 A4 DISPLAY SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190291 09/05/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  NATRAJPROPE 95.82 TV FOR STILETTO TB RECHARGED 5946 Camera and Photographic Supply Stores

CCC20190292 09/05/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 30.30 BEIS COMMERCIALISATION DAY 1 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190293 09/05/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 109.50 FRIDGE AND PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190294 09/04/2019 BUILDING SERVICES PREMIER FARNELL 67.79 SUNDRY MATERIALS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190295 09/04/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -14.09 ITEM NOT DELIVERED, REFUNDED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190296 09/05/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FACEBK  EJAJHMA3C2 1.85 EXPENSES 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190297 09/04/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CHELMSFORD COUNCIL 21.00 EXPENSES 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190298 09/04/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MA1RM4EW4 28.72 STS EXHIBITION ITEM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190299 09/04/2019 MUSEUM TIMPSON 74.99 PAPER FOR GALLERY 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20190300 09/04/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 107.85 TROUSER ETC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190301 09/04/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 20.88 MOP AND CLEANING J CLOTHS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190302 09/04/2019 SEPP THE POST OFFICE 1.10 POSTAGE 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20190303 09/04/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 23.40 CIPS REVISION 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190304 09/04/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 36.60 CIPS REVISION 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190305 09/04/2019 SEPP TIMPSON LTD 45.83 KEYS 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20190306 09/04/2019 SEPP CURRYS SUPERSTORE 104.95 CHARGING BANKS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190307 09/04/2019 SEPP DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 VEHICLE TAX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190308 09/04/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING TESCO STORE 2172 17.82 LIVEWELL FRUIT DROP 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190309 09/04/2019 HYLANDS SCREWFIX DIRECT 96.57 EMERGENCY SIGNAGE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190310 09/03/2019  HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.73 WIPES / BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190311 09/03/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 21.46 PAINT AND WOOD FOR SNAPPING EX 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190312 09/03/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING CHANNELS 6.29 REFRESHMENTS FOR SITE MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190313 09/03/2019 THEATRE CP-LIGHTING.CO.UK 8.04 50V ES PIGMU BULBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190314 09/03/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 5.77 50V SBC PIGMY BULBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190315 09/03/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 149.19 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190316 09/03/2019 THEATRE WWW.NISBETS.COM 849.98 NEW COOLER DISPLAY BAR UNIT 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant

CCC20190317 09/03/2019 RISK AND PROCUREMENT BECHTLEINVOICE 1024166 14.97 LAPTOP SLEEVES 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190318 09/03/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING FIRST ESSEX 9.00 BUS FOR 3 PEOPLE TO BEAULIEU 4111 Transportation—Suburban and Local Commuter Passenger, including Ferries

CCC20190319 09/03/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING FIRST ESSEX 8.60 PARK AND RIDE FOR SITE VISIT 4111 Transportation—Suburban and Local Commuter Passenger, including Ferries

CCC20190320 09/03/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190321 09/02/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TRAINLINE 61.05 AEA MEETING 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190322 09/02/2019 CSAC UK ATHLETICS LIMITED 450.00 TRACKMARK LICENSE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190323 09/02/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 19.32 NETWORK CABLES FOR RIVERSIDE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190324 09/02/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 14.99 ROLLERS FOR LUFTWAFFE CASE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190325 09/02/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 20.82 WET FLOOR SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190326 09/02/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES VIRGIN TRAINS 340.20 6 PLANNING OFFICERS-CONFERENCE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190327 09/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GOOGLE  GSUITE_IGNITEC 4.14 EXPENSES 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190328 09/02/2019  HR WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 195.83 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190329 09/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 68.33 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190330 09/02/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 33.58 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190331 09/02/2019 MUSEUM M&S SIMPLY FOOD - SSP 3.00 REFRESHMENT SM 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190332 09/02/2019 HYLANDS LYCO GROUP LTD -2.76 BULB REFUND 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190333 09/01/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.23 CALCULATOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190334 09/01/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES BRAINTREE GARDEN C 19.00 MAYORS SPADE 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20190335 09/01/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 8.90 CL TEAM PHONE COVER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190336 08/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 2TSLAMAL92 15.00 FACEBOOK AD CAMPAIGN ON VOTING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190337 08/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK Z72K9MAZ52 30.85 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING. 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190338 08/31/2019 MUSEUM THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 2.72 WATER FOR TECHIEES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190339 08/31/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 11.67 FIXINGS FOR GALLERIES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190340 08/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  BF6U3NN9K2 545.63 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190341 08/31/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE HOBBYCRAFT 4.00 EXPENSES 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190342 08/31/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE HOBBYCRAFT 25.00 EXPENSES 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190343 08/31/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE HOBBYCRAFT 11.30 EXPENSES 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190344 08/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK F3ZB3N6L92 25.00 FACE BOOK ADVERTS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190345 08/31/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CANVA  02433-2824612 1.81 EXPENSES 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190346 08/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 3XZ3FNEJF2 80.33 EVENTS MIXED MKT ADS ON SOCIAL 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190347 08/30/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES MAILPARSER.IO 352.77 SYSTEM USED BY DYNAMICS. 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190348 08/30/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 95.82 FRIDGE FOR KITCHEN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190349 08/30/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 10.42 POST IT NOTES AND PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190350 08/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WHEELBARROWSALES.C 316.48 WHEELBARROWS FOR TOP DRESSING. 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190351 08/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 40.16 STATIONARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190352 08/30/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 17.80 REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190353 08/30/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE -17.80 ITEM REFUNDED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190354 08/30/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 5.82 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190355 08/29/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 8.90 EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190356 08/29/2019 HYLANDS THE FLOWER ROOM ES 30.00 FLOWERS SENT 5992 Florists

CCC20190357 08/29/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 21.75 FIRST AID BOX ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190358 08/29/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING TESCO STORES 5408 3.09 HEART & SOLE REFRESHMENT 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20190359 08/29/2019 RIVERSIDE ALG ID CARDS 26.99 ID CARD CASES 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190360 08/29/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 39.75 SILVERLINE DUCH HOE FOR CARPAR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190361 08/29/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 18.32 FAN FOR CARPARK OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190362 08/29/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 56.18 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190363 08/29/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 15.39 CHARGERS FOR MOBILE - CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190364 08/29/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WRITTLE COLLEGE 154.17 FLORISTRY COURSE FEES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC20190365 08/29/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 92.32 PAPER & LAMINATION- 2 INVOICES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190366 08/29/2019  HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 38.00 CLIENTS COPY BIRTH CERTIFICATE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190367 08/29/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 65.25 1000 CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190368 08/29/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.65 SPLIT GOODS - (82.57%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190369 08/29/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 3.52 SPLIT GOODS - (17.43%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190370 08/29/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 EG12DCZ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190371 08/29/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 26.72 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190372 08/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02431-0907602 54.82 DESIGN SOFTWARE. 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190373 08/29/2019 SPATIAL PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 133.32 PORTABLE PROJECTOR FOR LAPTOP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190374 08/28/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.99 DESK FAN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190375 08/28/2019 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 21.98 LOVE HEARTS 5811 Caterers

CCC20190376 08/28/2019 MUSEUMS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 40.95 FIRE FOAM, SILICONE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190377 08/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT BOOKING SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190378 08/28/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 13.78 LABELS AND DOUBLE SIDED TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190379 08/28/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.20 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190380 08/28/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TRAINLINE.COM 70.92 TRAIN TICKET FOR CLLR 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190381 08/28/2019 MUSEUM BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 56.76 MUSEUM CATERING SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190382 08/28/2019 HYLANDS PAYPAL  RICHARDPOND 25.00 ADVENT- BILLERICAY BUSINESS PR 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20190383 08/28/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MA5663J34 19.98 WIRELESS KBD & MSE (IND CLLRS) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190384 08/27/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 14.99 CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190385 08/27/2019 THEATRE AMAZON.CO.UK MA5KO3NY4 11.01 IRON SKY FILM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190386 08/27/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK MA1MC34J4 17.18 CLIPBOARD/HIGHLIGHTER/GAFFER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190387 08/27/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TESCO STORE 2172 26.13 REFRESHMENTS CENTRAL RES CUTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190388 08/27/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 7.49 PROP TOY R&J 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190389 08/27/2019 HYLANDS WWW.NISBETS.COM 179.98 EQUIPMENT 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant

CCC20190390 08/27/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE CHURCHILL CATERING 9.88 REFRESHMENTS FOR MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190391 08/27/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PETS AT HOME LTD 6.25 MATERIALS FEED 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20190392 08/27/2019  HR BRIT PSYCHOLOGICAL 33.33 KERRY KNOWLES MEMBERSHIP 8099 Medical Services and Health Practitioners (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190393 08/27/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE SQ  A C A N T E E N 8.60 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190394 08/27/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES W & H MARRIAGE & SONS 4.82 STRAW 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190395 08/27/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 47.29 BULBS/PLANTS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190396 08/27/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 61.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190397 08/27/2019 MUSEUM AMZ TOOLEDGE -12.91 SCROLL SAW BLADE CREDIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190398 08/26/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 10.83 PLANT MATERIAL 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190399 08/26/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS SOUTH WOODHAM FERRERS 22.42 FUEL (HIRE VAN) AND COFFEE 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190400 08/27/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MA1RG3NS4 333.30 6FT HDMI CABLES - 24"MONITORS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190401 08/27/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MA5TH8NK4 70.52 10FT HDMI CABLES - 24"MONITORS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190402 08/27/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MA2PD2NJ4 249.97 6FT HDMI CABLES - 24"MONITORS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190403 08/26/2019 MUSEUMS TOOLSTATION LTD 31.75 JIGSAW BLADES, SCREW CASE 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190404 08/26/2019 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MA5NS6NE4 15.95 PENS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190405 08/26/2019 MUSEUMS B & Q 1188 84.82 TIMBER SCREWS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190406 08/26/2019 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190407 08/24/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 10.78 BUNTING CITP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190408 08/24/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CURIOUS JAM PRODUCTION 15.00 EXPENSES 7829 Motion Pictures and Video Tape Production and Distribution

CCC20190409 08/24/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 9.75 KILROCK DESCALER GEL - MARKET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190410 08/24/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 9.99 DRILL BITS FOR MARKET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190411 08/23/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MA27V64L4 20.67 A4 PRINTER PAPER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190412 08/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 8.33 PLANT MATERIAL 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190413 08/23/2019 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 43.64 VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190414 08/23/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 110.39 MUSEUM EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190415 08/23/2019 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 67.85 SPIRAL NOTES AND COPIER PAPER 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC20190416 08/23/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES HOMEBASE LTD 9.37 ITEMS FOR CEMETERY WORK 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190417 08/23/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 28.75 VOLUNTEERS POLO SHIRTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190418 08/23/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 10.81 2 X MOBILE PHONE CASES OOH/LM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190419 08/23/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 112.37 ELECTRIC CABLES/ HIGH STREET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190420 08/23/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 7.76 CITY CAMP SUPPLIES. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190421 08/23/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 26.72 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190422 08/23/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.99 PHONE CHARGERS TRO. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190423 08/23/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 7.49 PHONE CHARGERS TRO. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190424 08/22/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS SHOE ZONE 20.82 STEEL TOE CAPPED TRAINERS KF 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20190425 08/22/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE EXPRESS MATTING SE 314.73 ADDITIONAL MARKET TARPS 5713 Floor Covering Stores

CCC20190426 08/22/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 21.65 BIN LINERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190427 08/22/2019 MUSEUM MUSEUMS ASCTN 48.00 MUSEUMS ASS' MEMBERSHIP 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190428 08/22/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 2.30 HEART & SOLE REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190429 08/22/2019  HOUSING ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 19.98 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190430 08/22/2019 HYLANDS CHARNWOOD MILLING COMP 76.21 DUCK FOOD 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores



CCC20190431 08/22/2019 MUSEUM ESSO OAKLANDS SSTN 33.35 FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190432 08/22/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  ADCB LTD 14.97 FIRE CALL POINT COVERS 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190433 08/22/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC HARWICH INTERNATIONAL 56.58 MEETING WITH CO 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190434 08/22/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 42.35 QUICK REPAIR LINKS & SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190435 08/22/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG R/T 9.99 DOMAIN RENEWAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190436 08/21/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.06 SWFEST CHALK PENS AND ICE PACK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190437 08/21/2019 THEATRE TESCO STORES 2327 6.99 CARDS FOR R4J 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190438 08/21/2019 THEATRE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 6.55 CANDLES FOR BENCH 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190439 08/21/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.96 PHONE HOLDER AND CASE TRO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190440 08/21/2019 THEATRE CARD MARKET CHELMSFORD 2.49 SYMPATHY CARDS FOR R4J BENCHES 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20190441 08/21/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 ROAD TAX FOR GN65 TYO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190442 08/21/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 ROAD TAX FOR EU12KJN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190443 08/21/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 ROAD TAX FOR GN65TYK 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190444 08/21/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE SQ  A C A N T E E N 2.60 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190445 08/21/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 26.75 VOLUNTEERS POLO SHIRTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190446 08/21/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.20 MILK CSAC 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190447 08/21/2019 OPERATIONS GLYN HOPKIN RENAUL 88.95 PARTS FOR COUNCIL VEHICLE 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing

CCC20190448 08/21/2019 HYLANDS WWW.PAPERBAGCO.CO.UK 30.64 SHOP - EQUIPMENT 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20190449 08/21/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MH6VR8YP4 11.74 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190450 08/20/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE WWW.UKWRISTBANDS.COM 45.31 WRISTBANDS FOR PLAYSCHEMES 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20190451 08/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE THE ESSEX RECORD OFFIC 13.45 DIGITAL IMAGE FEE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190452 08/20/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 98.30 CITP GAZEBOS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190453 08/20/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 62.59 CANVASSERS EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190454 08/20/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ALLOY SALES LTD 160.31 ALLOY FOR LIGHT POSTS 5039 Construction Materials, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190455 08/20/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 16.67 PAINT SNAPPING THE STILETTO 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190456 08/20/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.TOOLSTATION.COM 62.04 PLUGS, ALI ANGLE, ADHESIVES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190457 08/20/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION GREATER ANGLIA TRAINS 16.00 ROCHFORD-NORWICH 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190458 08/20/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VX05FSZ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190459 08/20/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.AUDON.CO.UK 102.00 SERVER ROOM TEMP MONITOR 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190460 08/20/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 51.35 MEETING ROOM REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190461 08/20/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CHELMSFORD COUNCIL 1.00 IT TEST ON FRONT DESK PARIS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190462 08/20/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 -11.00 REFUND ON RETURNED ITEMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190463 08/19/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 46.42 CANVASSERS EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190464 08/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 21.25 PLANNING SIMPLE INOUT (60.01%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190465 08/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 14.17 DS SIMPLE INOUT (39.99%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190466 08/19/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 7.49 ANGLE GUAGE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190467 08/19/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.98 CANVASSERS EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190468 08/19/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.50 CANVASSERS EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190469 08/19/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MH8TE2YU4 17.43 CANVASSERS EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190470 08/19/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MH1Y43YB4 14.50 CANVASSERS EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190471 08/19/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE DRAINAGE SUPERSTORE 219.36 PIPE FOR BRIDLEWAY 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190472 08/19/2019 MUSEUM STOCKSIGNS LTD 85.23 FIRE SAFETY SIGNS 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20190473 08/19/2019  HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 45.25 CLIENT BIRTH CERTIFICATE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190474 08/19/2019 SEPP TESCO STORE 3060 5.00 SUN CREAM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190475 08/19/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 2.20 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190476 08/19/2019 SEPP CLARKS BASILDON MAYFLO 49.17 SHOES 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC20190477 08/19/2019 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 3.25 REFUND FROM EVENTBRITE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190478 08/19/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 61.25 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190479 08/19/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MH39K8Y94 19.78 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190480 08/19/2019 SEPP AMZ PLUGABLE TECHNOLOG -130.65 REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190481 08/19/2019 RISK AND PROCUREMENT BECHTLEINVOICE 1024164 39.92 LAPTOP SLEEVES 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190482 08/19/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 24.96 HI PRESSURE APPLICATOR BOTTLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190483 08/19/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 22.49 POWERPORT FOR POOL IPADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190484 08/18/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 14.57 SCROLL SAW BLADES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190485 08/18/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS GOOGLE  ADS9290904130 148.15 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING. 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190486 08/18/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 19.99 DESK FAN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190487 08/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 89.97 HIGH PRESSURE JET WASH GUNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190488 08/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.40 DUAL MONITOR STAND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190489 08/17/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 8.00 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190490 08/17/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 16.45 PENS AND LEAD REFILLS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190491 08/16/2019 SEPP COSTA COFFEE 43040200 5.08 REFRESHMENTS 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190492 08/16/2019 SEPP POST OFFICE COUNTER 2.96 POSTAGE FOR HHC'S 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC20190493 08/16/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE SQ  A C A N T E E N 5.40 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190494 08/16/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.16 PORTABLE DESK FAN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190495 08/16/2019 RIVERSIDE PAYPAL  LBSCOMPUTER 24.50 TABLET USB CHARGER CABLE LEADS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190496 08/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.FIRSTFENCE.CO.UK 245.00 HERAS FENCING SUPPORTS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190497 08/16/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 12.08 CEO (20.71%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190498 08/16/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 7.08 CUST SERV (12.14%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190499 08/16/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 32.08 LEGAL SERVICES (55%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190500 08/16/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 7.09 CIVIC (12.14%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190501 08/16/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.10 CC SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190502 08/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 26.92 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers



CCC20190503 08/15/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS WWW.IRRV.ORG.UK 340.00 TRAINING 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190504 08/15/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES HOMEBASE LTD 4.37 SOUTH CHAPEL EQUIPMENT FOR VT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190505 08/15/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 74.50 EXPENSES 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190506 08/15/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  ACADAPTORSR 21.66 POWER UNIT FOR ER COMPUTER 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190507 08/15/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  CHENGFEIFEI 23.98 SAFETY SHOES 5621 Women’s Ready - to - Wear Stores

CCC20190508 08/15/2019 THEATRE FIGURE 53 99.96 UPGRADE TO QLAB 4 LICENSE 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20190509 08/15/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 4.17 STATIONARY 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190510 08/15/2019 HYLANDS TIMPSON 33.33 EQUIPMENT 7251 Shop Repair Shops and Shoe Shine Parlors, and Hat Cleaning Shops

CCC20190511 08/15/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.97 HENNA CULTURE IN THE PARK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190512 08/15/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.32 OFFICE POSTITS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190513 08/15/2019 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY P0C485397D 9.99 STUDIO CLASSES MUSIC 5815 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190514 08/15/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SUDSSWINDON 14.95 BRUSHES FOR INTERACTIVE 5932 Antique Shops—Sales, Repairs, and Restoration Services

CCC20190515 08/15/2019 SEPP TIMPSON -16.67 KEY REFUND 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190516 08/15/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 12.91 SCROLL SAW BLADES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190518 08/14/2019 SEPP RAINSFORD NEWS 21.87 NEWSPAPER CHARGES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190519 08/14/2019 BUILDING SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.89 LOCKER KEY TAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190520 08/14/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 29.90 MOWER PARTS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190521 08/14/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.62 CHALKBOARD PRICE TAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190522 08/14/2019 MUSEUM FRANKLINS CHELMSFORD 12.83 WOOL FOR INTERACTIVE 5949 Sewing, Needle, Fabric, and Price Goods Stores

CCC20190523 08/14/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 12.49 HAND WIPES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190524 08/14/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE CHURCHILL CATERING 21.40 REFRESHMENTS FOR MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190525 08/14/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 19.80 4 WEEKS ESSEX CHRONICLE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190526 08/14/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WP-ARTS MARKETING 66.00 ALEX - AMA TRAINING COURSE 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190527 08/14/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE 6.00 EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190528 08/14/2019 MUSEUM 588 CHELMSFORD -40.20 CREDIT NOTE 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20190529 08/14/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 38.77 PHONE CASE & LAPTOP CHARGERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190530 08/13/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MH15J29W4 33.63 HARDWARE FOR TV SCREENS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190531 08/13/2019 RISK AND PROCUREMENT BECHTLEINVOICE 1024163 94.81 LAPTOP SLEEVES 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190532 08/13/2019 HYLANDS PRINTED.COM 47.92 MAP PRINTING 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190533 08/13/2019 BUILDING SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.12 LOCKER KEY TAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190534 08/13/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 159.92 PHONE STUFF & DOCKS (REFUNDED) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190535 08/13/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.97 FIRE EXTINGUISHER TAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190536 08/13/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 18.91 METAL DETECTOR FOR EXHIBIT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190537 08/13/2019 SEPP TIMPSON 16.67 STATIONERY KEY (NOW REFUNDED) 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190538 08/13/2019 MUSEUMS ESSEX DOMESTIC SPARES 29.17 REPAIR CARPET CLEANER 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190539 08/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 38.21 PLUMBING PARTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190540 08/13/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.99 REFRESHMENT ACCESSORIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190541 08/13/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 3.20 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190542 08/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D L TOOLS 445.19 TOOLS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190543 08/13/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS SOUTHEND COUNTY 466.50 COURT FEES 9222 Fines

CCC20190544 08/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 54.92 MATERIALS FOR PATH EDGING 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190545 08/13/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON PRIME -6.66 CANVASSERS EQUIPMENT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190546 08/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190547 08/13/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190548 08/12/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 31.19 BIKE LOCKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190549 08/13/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MH3CV47B4 165.83 SAMSUNG TABLET FOR DYNAMICS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190550 08/12/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK MH3FY57U4 10.27 CLIPBOARDS/PAPERCLIPS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190551 08/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 183.33 OFFICE CHAIRS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190552 08/12/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.57 STICKY NOTES 127MM X 76MM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190553 08/12/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.43 STICKY NOTES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190554 08/12/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE CHURCHILL CATERING 10.32 REFRESHMENTS FOR MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190555 08/12/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES LENTE DESIGNS 45.64 RUGGED CASES FOR TABLETS 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190556 08/12/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 50.00 EMPLOYEE NEW BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190557 08/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 49.17 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190558 08/12/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 32.92 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190559 08/12/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK MH2A967D4 13.47 STAPLES/PAPERCLIPS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190560 08/12/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMAZON.CO.UK MH2ZX67L4 29.50 DETTOL, ICE PACKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190561 08/11/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.98 DYMO TAPE AND ALLEN KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190562 08/11/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 10.83 STATIONARY- WHITE BOARD ERASER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190563 08/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MH9TT0K74 28.02 REFRESHMENT ACCESSORIES FOR ME 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190564 08/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 49.91 REFRESHMENT ACCESSORIES FOR ME 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190565 08/10/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 22.58 OFFICE STATIONERY 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190566 08/09/2019 THEATRE SAFETYSUPPL 117.03 SAFETY HARNESSES ETC 5311 Department Stores

CCC20190567 08/09/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 3.52 STATIONARY- STICKY DOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190568 08/09/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.25 PAPER PLATES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190569 08/09/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.17 PAPER TOWELS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190570 08/09/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZN MKTP UK MH1D37SY4 3.41 STATIONARY - BLU TAK 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190571 08/09/2019 RIVERSIDE SPORTSDIRECT.COM 44.89 SWIM ARMBANDS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190572 08/09/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 9.96 COLOURED PAPER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190573 08/09/2019 PLANNING WWW.PURELYPAPER.CO.UK 36.94 OUTDOOR PAPER 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190574 08/09/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS NETMUMS LTD 56.00 KIDS COURSES ADVERTISING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190575 08/09/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.OFFICEREALITY.CO.U 2,517.42 FURNITURE FOR MEETING ROOM 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances



CCC20190576 08/09/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DWP 283.80 HSE FEE FOR INTERVENTION 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190577 08/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BIG YELLOW S S CHELMSF 37.50 BUBBLE WRAP 4225 Storage

CCC20190578 08/09/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DOREEN PRESTON & SON 48.00 TABLE CLOTHS FOR OPEN DAY 5719 Miscellaneous Home Furnishing Specialty Stores

CCC20190579 08/09/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PREMIER INN 44536705 34.50 PANTO CAST PHOTOSHOOT EXPENSES 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20190580 08/09/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 3.00 MILK/ CC SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190581 08/09/2019 RIVERSIDE PAYPAL  LBSCOMPUTER 19.60 TABLET USB CHARGER MAINS CABLE 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190582 08/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 185.00 VOLUNTEER PPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190583 08/09/2019 RISK AND PROCUREMENT SOFTWARE BOX 248.44 LAPTOP SLEEVES 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190584 08/09/2019 RISK AND PROCUREMENT PROBRANDLIMITED 454.33 LAPTOP SLEEVES 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190585 08/09/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 54.50 STAPLE GUN FOR OAKLANDS AND OF 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190586 08/09/2019 THEATRE PP KI SOUND AND LIGHT 17.40 LED'S FOR STARCLOTH 7929 Bands. Orchestras, and Miscellaneous Entertainers (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190587 08/09/2019  HR WWW.CIPP.ORG.UK 195.00 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190588 08/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 31.01 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190589 08/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 14.59 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190590 08/08/2019 THEATRE HOBBYCRAFT 7.71 PAINT BRUSHES 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190591 08/08/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 23.32 PHOTO FRAMES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190592 08/08/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.27 RELAYS FOR THE I/RINK CHILLER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190593 08/08/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 99.99 TV STAND FOR 43 INCH TV 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190594 08/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 33.32 END SEAL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190595 08/08/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 14.98 LEVER ARCH FILES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190596 08/08/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 17.48 RACKET GRIPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190597 08/08/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MH0TC6DY4 2.49 BOARD RUBBER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190598 08/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK MH4Q62DB4 48.22 BADGER CAGE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190599 08/08/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MONARCH CLEANERS SPRIN 12.00 LITTER PICK GLOVES WASHED 7216 Dry Cleaners

CCC20190600 08/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.82 HESSIEN SACKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190601 08/08/2019 HYLANDS WWW.SOFTFLOWSOFTENERSC 83.33 SALT FOR WATER SOFTENER 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190602 08/08/2019 HYLANDS B & Q 1188 12.50 SUNDRIES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190603 08/08/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.83 HDMI CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190604 08/08/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.83 HDMI CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190605 08/08/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 252.46 43 INCH TV 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190606 08/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MARTIN MCCOLL .75 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC20190607 08/07/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT KAISER+KRAFT LTD. 57.00 NEW WHEELS FOR SACK BARROW. 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190608 08/07/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.47 RCA TO HDMI CONVERTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190609 08/07/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 26.86 PAINT, CLAMP, SAND BLOCK, GUAG 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190610 08/07/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 5.76 IGNITE VENUES PLANNING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190611 08/07/2019 THEATRE FLINT HIRE & SUPPLY 71.00 FEET FOR ZARGES LADDER 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores

CCC20190612 08/07/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 1.10 MILK FOR MEETING ROOM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190613 08/07/2019 OPERATIONS MUNCH LUNCH 101.47 LUNCH MANUAL HANDLING TRAINING 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190614 08/07/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE B & Q 1188 42.15 HOSE CONNECTORS FOR PARKS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190615 08/07/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 52.52 BOOTS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190616 08/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 3.33 STATIONERY 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190617 08/07/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MH4QE46G4 27.44 LAMINATE POUCHES & SPRAY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190618 08/07/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MH7J406G4 32.29 FRAME 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190619 08/07/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MH6JE0674 39.97 A3 BINDERS FOR POOL 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190620 08/07/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MH5TR86H4 32.29 NOTICE BOARDS FOR POOL 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190621 08/07/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK MH16V5664 9.56 WALL CALENDER FOR THE OFFICE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190622 08/07/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.30 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190623 08/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 ROAD TAX FOR EU12KJN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190624 08/07/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 6.67 PEST CONTROL FOR SUMMER BASKET 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190625 08/07/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION SAINSBURYS 0415 22.30 HEALTH/WELL BEING FRUIT DROP 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190626 08/07/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190627 08/06/2019 THEATRE AMAZON.CO.UK MH4R41QK4 137.50 LG 28IN TV (CRAMPHORN FOYER) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190628 08/06/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.49 USB CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190629 08/06/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 83.32 BLAUPUNKT 24IN TV (FLIES) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190630 08/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE REDSTONE 396.20 TIRES 5532 Automotive Tire Stores

CCC20190631 08/06/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ESSEX WILDLIFE TRUST 50.00 2 ED COURSES 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20190632 08/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ERNEST DOE & SONS 74.99 RETURNED PAID ON WRONG CARD 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20190633 08/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 57.20 RECIPROCATING SAW BLADES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190634 08/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 20.82 BUILDERS BUCKETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190635 08/06/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE WWW.CHELMSFORD.GOV 1.83 PARKING - ESSEX RECORDS OFFICE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190636 08/06/2019 OPERATIONS DVSA 205.00 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190637 08/06/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ERNEST DOE & SONS -74.99 ITEM RETURNED 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20190638 08/06/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 133.32 PHILIPS 32IN TV (CIVIC FOYER) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190639 08/06/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 5.21 HDMI CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190640 08/06/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 25.78 COFFEE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190641 08/06/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK MH3GB68M4 23.32 MONITOR STANDS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190642 08/05/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 4.32 USB ADAPTORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190643 08/05/2019 THEATRE AMZNMKTPLACE 19.57 TV WALL BRACKETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190644 08/05/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING TESCO PFS 3967 88.13 PETROL FOR HIRE VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190645 08/05/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION 3.75 ESSEX 2020 PLANNING MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190646 08/05/2019 MUSEUM ESSO OAKLANDS SSTN 33.33 FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20190647 08/05/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.65 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20190648 08/05/2019 MUSEUM TLC SOUTHERN 68.54 LED BULBS FOR THE HIVE 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190649 08/05/2019  HR CHARTERED ASSOCIATION 275.00 LLOYD CRANMER MEMBERSHIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190650 08/05/2019  HR CHARTERED ASSOCIATION 210.00 MEMBERSHIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190651 08/05/2019  HR CHARTERED ASSOCIATION 275.00 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHUP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190652 08/05/2019  HR CHARTERED ASSOCIATION 275.00 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190653 08/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PAYPAL  DFSK PARTS 276.00 VEHICLE PARTS 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190654 08/05/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  BIGDUGLIMIT 97.30 STORAGE CRATES 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190655 08/05/2019 THEATRE WWW.STAGE-GEAR.CO.UK 540.50 SCAFF HALF COUPLERS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190656 08/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 61.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190657 08/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 29.17 MATERIALS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190658 08/04/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  GROGANJONA 50.00 SCROLL SAW 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190659 08/04/2019 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 41.20 PHONE CASES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190660 08/04/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 62.08 CLIPBOARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190661 08/04/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.11 FIRE ALARM KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190662 08/03/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AWS EMEA .19 WEBSITE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190663 08/02/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 5.55 CLEANING PRODUCTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190664 08/02/2019 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 8.33 AUX CABLE FOR STUDIO STEREO 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190665 08/02/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES LATTE TO GO LIMITED 5.40 MAYORAL VISITREFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190666 08/02/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 60.60 CIPS TRAVEL X2 DAYS 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20190667 08/02/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 7.75 PAPER PLATES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190668 08/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 6.63 STAKEHOLDER WORKSHOP REFRESH 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190669 08/02/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.37 2020 DIARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190670 08/02/2019 MUSEUM PAYPAL  FITIMFISCH 53.72 PURCHASED IN ERROR - REFUNDED 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190671 08/02/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 6.00 GLUE FOR ACTIVITIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190672 08/02/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 127.49 SPLIT - RIVERSIDE TABLETS (25%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190673 08/02/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 382.48 SPLIT - RIVERSIDE TABLETS (75%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190674 08/02/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 15.00 GAZEBO FOR LOVE PARKS DAY 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190675 08/02/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING TESCO STORE 2330 11.31 FRUIT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190676 08/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 28.76 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190677 08/02/2019 HYLANDS B & Q 1188 27.71 EQUIPMENT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190678 08/02/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 6.00 CRAFTS FOR PICNIC IN THE PARK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190679 08/01/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES FLYINGTIGER CHELMSFORD 1.67 CELEBRATE PARKS EVENT 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190680 08/02/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MH6WV8584 36.17 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190681 08/02/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 29.66 RECHARGABLE BATTERIES AND GLUE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190682 08/01/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GOOGLE  GSUITE_IGNITEC 3.45 IGNITE GSUITE 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190683 08/01/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.53 CLOCK FOR CSC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190684 08/01/2019  HR MUSEUMS ASCTN 40.00 MEMBERSHIP 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190685 08/01/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES THE WORKS 5.00 CELEBRATE PARKS EVENT 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190686 08/01/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING HOMEBASE LTD 12.00 LINING PAPER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190687 08/01/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.ROYALIMAGES.CO.UK 1,332.00 PHOTOGRAPHS - OLB 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190688 08/01/2019 THEATRE HOMEBASE LTD 6.33 TIMBER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190689 08/01/2019 THEATRE SCREWFIX DIRECT 17.54 RAWLPLUGS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190690 08/01/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FASTSIGNS 164.75 A-BOARD 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190691 08/01/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.RAINBOWSAFETEY.CO. 84.24 FIRE SIGNAGE FOR NEW BUILD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190692 08/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 12.49 SPLIT - CASES RIVERSIDE (25%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190693 08/01/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 37.48 SPLIT - CASES RIVERSIDE (75%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190694 08/01/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 7.96 FRUIT MELFEST 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190695 08/01/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190696 07/31/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 12.44 FRUIT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190697 07/31/2019 THEATRE PREMIER FARNELL 306.86 CONNECTORS AND CABLES AND LAMP 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190698 07/31/2019 THEATRE SCREWFIX DIRECT 71.62 SHELVING & FIXINGS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190699 07/31/2019 THEATRE WWW.KBT.CO.UK 154.63 FABRIC 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20190700 07/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK LAR7NLNK92 60.00 REOPENING LAUNCH , HISTORY HAC 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190701 07/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  STHPYN2AK2 129.23 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190702 07/31/2019 SEPP DEBENHAMS.COM 54.99 TRAINERS 5311 Department Stores

CCC20190703 07/31/2019 CSAC WWW.NEUFF.CO.UK 77.50 VORTEX HOWLERS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190704 07/31/2019 HYLANDS CHARNWOOD MILLING COMP 91.17 DUCK FOOD 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC20190705 07/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK Y6ABRLEY52 71.51 DIGITAL ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190706 07/31/2019 SEPP I & S LUXURY CAR WASH 22.00 VEHICLE CAR WASH 7542 Car Washes

CCC20190707 07/31/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 9G565NWHF2 89.83 FLING SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20190708 07/30/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.27 CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190709 07/30/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.82 CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190710 07/30/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 230.00 TABLET CHARGING LOCKERS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20190711 07/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 44.00 LAMINATE POUCHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190712 07/30/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 19.99 DESK FAN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190713 07/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.63 LAMINATE POUCHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190714 07/30/2019 MUSEUM WWW.MAD4TOOLS.COM 955.79 AIR CON UNITS FOR CAFE 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190715 07/30/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 14.73 FRUIT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190716 07/30/2019 SEPP WWW.ARCO.CO.UK 32.11 UNIFORM 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190717 07/30/2019  HR MUSEUMS ASCTN 76.67 MEMBERSHIP EMPLOYEE 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190718 07/30/2019  HR WWW.CIM.CO.UK 191.67 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC20190719 07/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 85.82 OFFICE CHAIRS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC20190720 07/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 13.47 STATIONARY SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190721 07/30/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHELMSFORD NC 61.57 CUTTING DISCS LARGE AND SMALL 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190722 07/30/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE CHURCHILL CATERING 6.32 RSIDE MEETING REFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190723 07/30/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD STAR CO 17.50 LOO ROLL & BATTERIES MELFEST 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190724 07/30/2019  HR PPMA PAYMENT 183.33 HR GROUP MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190725 07/30/2019 MUSEUM SP   GRAPHICSDIRECT.CO 22.16 SET SQUARES 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190726 07/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190727 07/29/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.63 CHALK_CELEBRATE PARKS EVENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190728 07/29/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 85.80 SSD FOR PC'S ( IN PLANNING) 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190729 07/29/2019 CSAC PRIMARK 3.50 CC ITEMS 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC20190730 07/30/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MH0PB2XF4 6.35 CELEBRATE PARKS EVENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190731 07/30/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 29.16 CASH COLLECTION SAFE - MR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190732 07/29/2019 RIVERSIDE SMYTHSTOYS.COM 239.76 EQUIPMENT FOR CITY CAMPS 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190733 07/29/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 106.93 EQUIPMENT FOR CITY CAMPS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190734 07/29/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION DWP 593.40 HSE FEE FOR INTERVENTION 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190735 07/29/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING HOMEBASE LTD 12.00 LINING PAPER FOR PLAY 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190736 07/29/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CHELMSFORD STAR CO 7.00 STAKEHOLDER WORKSHOP REFRESH 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190737 07/29/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HARROGATE DIST HOSPITA 10.38 H&S SHARPS ACTION POSTERS 8062 Hospitals

CCC20190738 07/29/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE STK SHUTTERSTOCK 29.00 STOCK IMAGES FOR ADVERTISING 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20190739 07/29/2019 HYLANDS CAPITAL GLAZIERS UK LT 375.00 EMERGENCY CALL OUT - WINDOW 5231 Glass Stores

CCC20190740 07/29/2019 CSAC MATALAN 4.00 CC SCIENCE 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores

CCC20190741 07/29/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 61.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190742 07/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  PRO MONTHLY 53.85 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20190743 07/28/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 16.87 PAPER FOR EXHIBITS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190744 07/28/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MH3X56PC4 22.45 CRAYONS AND CLEANING CADDY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190745 07/28/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 16.87 PAPER FOR EXHIBITS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190746 07/28/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 16.87 PAPER FOR EXHIBITS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190747 07/28/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MH6BH3G34 35.84 NEW ERGO KEYBOARD FOR S.ADKINS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190748 07/28/2019 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 3.95 CC SCIENCE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190749 07/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190750 07/28/2019 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MH03210R4 64.97 FANS FOR OFFICES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190751 07/28/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 5.00 MELFEST EVENT MATERIALS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190752 07/28/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ASDA SUPERSTORE 4.17 WINEGIFTTRUSTLINKSVISIT29/7 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190753 07/27/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TURQUOISE KITCHEN 97.00 MEAL FOR ASSESSORS/2 STAFF 5813 Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages),

CCC20190754 07/27/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 5408 13.74 REFRESHMENTS FOR BRIEFING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190755 07/26/2019 MUSEUM ST JUDES 400.00 BAWDEN WALLPAPER 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190756 07/26/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.67 BATTERY FOR PARK SHUTTERS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190757 07/26/2019 THEATRE KENT AND SUSSEX VENDIN 420.45 1ST RENT FEE FOR COFFEE VENDIN 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, 

CCC20190758 07/26/2019 CSAC POUNDSTRETCHER 4.28 CC SUPPLIES 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20190759 07/26/2019 HYLANDS CENTRAL SOURCE LTD 161.40 CABLE RAMPS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC20190760 07/26/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 2.22 SERVER ROOM TEMP MONITOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190761 07/26/2019 CSAC POUNDLAND LTD 1159 10.00 CC SUPPLIES 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190762 07/26/2019 CSAC THE WORKS 2.08 CC SUPPLIES 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190763 07/26/2019 CSAC FLYINGTIGER CHELMSFORD 6.00 CC SUPPLIES 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190764 07/26/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 11.74 SAFETY GOGGLES PEST CONTROL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190765 07/26/2019 CSAC HOME BARGAINS 9.26 CC SUPPLIES 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190766 07/26/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 1.10 MILK FOR MEETING ROOM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190767 07/26/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MONARCH CLEANERS SPRIN 12.00 LITTER PICK GLOVES CLEANED 7216 Dry Cleaners

CCC20190768 07/26/2019 CSAC ALDI 4.82 CC SCIENCE SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190769 07/26/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HTTP://WWW.WCSUK.COM/ 81.75 HAKO SCRUBBER BRUSH PARTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190770 07/26/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 26.73 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190771 07/26/2019 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190772 07/26/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES CHELMSFORD COUNCIL .01 TEST PARIS PAYMENT SYSTEM 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190773 07/26/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 .85 MILK FOR MEETING ROOM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190774 07/25/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE B & Q 1188 45.76 MELFEST MATERIALS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190775 07/25/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES POUNDLAND LTD 1159 4.17 CELEBRATE PARKS EVENT 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190776 07/25/2019 MUSEUM 01 ART SERVICES LT 350.50 TRANSPORT OF PERRY DRESS 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190777 07/26/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 29.31 SERVER ROOM TEMP MONITOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190778 07/26/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 32.44 OFFICE TRAYS - RECEPTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190779 07/25/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 82.50 FIRST AID KITS FOR PLAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190780 07/25/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMAZON.CO.UK MH8HM30F4 8.23 BANDAGES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190781 07/25/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.32 MOUSE MAT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190782 07/25/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES PAYPAL  CONSTRUCTIO 150.00 NRAC COURSE FOR EMPLOYEE 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC20190783 07/25/2019 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MH6K52014 17.95 CC GLUE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190784 07/25/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 4.57 SERVER ROOM TEMP MONITOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190785 07/25/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 26.15 SERVER ROOM TEMP MONITOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190786 07/25/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES PIMORONI LTD 4.37 SERVER ROOM TEMP MONITOR 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190787 07/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ERNEST DOE & SONS 62.50 PPE 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20190788 07/25/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 6.49 CC WATER ACTIVITY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190789 07/25/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.99 CITY CAMP WATER GUNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190790 07/25/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MH9D890L4 44.61 POST IT NOTES AND STAPLERS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190791 07/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -42.18 HAZARD TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC20190792 07/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -9.14 HAZARD TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190793 07/25/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -9.14 HAZARD TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190794 07/24/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.15 LAPTOP BAG 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190795 07/25/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 24.83 CLIPBOARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190796 07/25/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 17.65 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190797 07/24/2019 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 157 16.74 EQUIPMENT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190798 07/24/2019 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 157 41.66 EQUIPMENT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190799 07/24/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 28.32 2 X DESK FANS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190800 07/24/2019 MUSEUM 588 CHELMSFORD 375.00 AIR CON UNITS FOR CAFE 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC20190801 07/24/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 GD12BJK 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190802 07/24/2019 HYLANDS D W DISPLAY LTD 184.70 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190803 07/24/2019  HR SOLACE GROUP 291.67 MEMBERSHIP 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190804 07/24/2019 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 6.62 MINI DISPLAY PORT TO HDMI 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190805 07/24/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE WWW.LIFESAVERSDIRECT 98.33 LIFEGUARD RENEWAL & BOOKS 5965 Direct Marketing 

CCC20190806 07/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 17.48 VIRBAC INDOREX FLEA SPRAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190807 07/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZN MKTP UK MH39L50I4 18.14 PHONE CASE 5942 Book Stores

CCC20190808 07/24/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 2.20 MILK FOR MEETING ROOM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190809 07/24/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B&M RETAIL 18.29 MATERIALSPARKEVENT2/8 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190810 07/24/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 23.62 GARDEN PINS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190811 07/24/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 384.11 EQUIPMENT FOR PORTERS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190812 07/24/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 14.16 SUMMER ACTIVITIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190813 07/24/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.57 SUMMER ACTIVITIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190814 07/24/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION EB  ECVYS CONFERENCE 2 20.00 YOUTH VIOLENCE AND KNIFE CRIME 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190815 07/24/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 8.00 VOLUNTEER PPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190816 07/24/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES BCS SUBSCRIPTIONS 191.00 BCS MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190817 07/24/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE COSTA COFFEE 43037930 1.75 EBF PLANNING MEETING 5814 Fast Food Restaurants

CCC20190818 07/24/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -50.00 DISCOUNT REFUND DENTED CABINET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190819 07/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 11.62 F0154674 PORTABLE FOLDINGCHAIR 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190820 07/24/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MH79M5ET4 10.82 DUSTER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190821 07/24/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK MH8Y74EB4 21.77 AMAZON ORDER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190822 07/23/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 3.95 2020 B3 WALLPLANNER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190823 07/23/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK MH7DQ2EY4 4.83 GLUE FOR ACTIVITIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190824 07/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MH6O39AI4 54.16 POP-UP GAZEBO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190825 07/23/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 11.25 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190826 07/23/2019 SEPP MARKS&SPENCER PLC 56.67 UNIFORM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190827 07/23/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MH07Q4AS4 18.25 EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190828 07/23/2019 OPERATIONS CARDIAC SCIENCE HOLDIN 40.95 ELECTRODES, DEFIBRILLATION AED 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies

CCC20190829 07/23/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 14.16 PAPER TOWELS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190830 07/23/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 22.63 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190831 07/23/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK MH5WS5EW4 1.98 DISINFECTANT BOTTLES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190832 07/23/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 26.51 BAWDEN BOOK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190833 07/23/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SIT-STAND TRADING LTD 208.29 SIT STAND DESK 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture

CCC20190834 07/23/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 9.15 MOBILE PHONE CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190835 07/23/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 28.00 REFRESHMENTS FOR TRAINING 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190836 07/23/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 2.32 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190837 07/23/2019 MUSEUM AMZ AMAZON -20.21 REFUND 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190838 07/23/2019 MUSEUM AMZ AMAZON.CO.UK -12.69 REFUND 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190839 07/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.HAYMARKET.COM -150.00 REFUND FOR HORT WEEKLY 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190840 07/22/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  LASA 2.95 2019 B3 WALL PLANNER 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20190841 07/23/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.82 SPINNERS_CELEBRATEPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190842 07/22/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING CHELMSFORD MASTER LOCK 240.00 KEY FOR VAN 1799 Contractors – Special Trade, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190843 07/22/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 41.58 CAMOUFLAGE TENT FOR KIDS CAMP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190844 07/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 1.25 JUTETWINE_CELEBRATEPARKS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20190845 07/22/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 EJ14SXR 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190846 07/22/2019 RIVERSIDE CHELMSFORD NC 4.98 FLANGED NUTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190847 07/22/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 8.29 PINECONES_CELEBRATEPARKSEVENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190848 07/22/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 53.29 OFFICE ACCESSORIES 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190849 07/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 51.67 FLOWERS FOR CREM. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190850 07/22/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 25.83 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190851 07/22/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 1.00 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190852 07/22/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 .85 MILK FOR MEMBERS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190853 07/22/2019 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK MH1E07JP4 44.84 3 X BOXES OF ENVELOPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190854 07/21/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 14.98 SPLIT - CALENDAR (77.27%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190855 07/21/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 4.41 SPLIT - STICKERS (22.73%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190856 07/21/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 6.42 SPLIT - SANDISK MEMORY CARD (17.64%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190857 07/21/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 29.94 SPLIT - TRACING PAPER (82.36%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190858 07/21/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MH0YN9JZ4 5.99 LAPTOP SLEEVE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190859 07/21/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 49.73 SPLIT - STATIONERY (83.27%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190860 07/21/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 9.99 SPLIT - BADGE HOLDERS (16.73%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190861 07/21/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 174.75 CHILDREN'S SAFETY GOGGLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190862 07/21/2019 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK MH6NB2J64 9.89 EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190863 07/20/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  YUSZ7MJFF2 3.00 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services



CCC20190864 07/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 1.83 HOOK FOR DRYER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190865 07/19/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.14 PARTS ORDERED BUT NOT IN STOCK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190866 07/19/2019 THEATRE FIRSTSITE 1.25 DIRECTOR FIRSTSITE HOT DRINK 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190867 07/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 49.94 DRYER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190868 07/19/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING WWW.UKWRISTBANDS.COM 32.63 WRISTBANDS 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20190869 07/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 27.18 SPLIT - PLANNING SIMPLEINOUT (65.99%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190870 07/19/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 14.01 SPLIT - DIGITAL SIMPLEINOUT (34.01%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20190871 07/19/2019 CSAC CHANDLER MATERIALS 54.00 ROAD PINS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190872 07/19/2019 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 67.47 GRINDING DISCS AND STUDDING 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190873 07/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 19.16 STORAGE CONTAINER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190874 07/19/2019 RIVERSIDE SAFETYSUPPL 660.65 FIRE EXTINGUISHER STANDS 5311 Department Stores

CCC20190875 07/19/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE HOMEBASE LTD 36.25 PAINT FOR RECEPTION AND ROLLER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190876 07/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 5.63 SUFFRAGETTE REPRO PACK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190877 07/19/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS SOUTHEND COUNTY 876.00 CTAX AND NDR SUMMONS COSTS 9222 Fines

CCC20190878 07/19/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES POUNDSTRETCHER 6.75 WINDSPINNERS FOR PARKS EVENT 5331 Variety Stores

CCC20190879 07/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 16.30 PORTCULLIS BADGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190880 07/19/2019 MUSEUM ETSY.COM - JESSICAASCO 35.00 SUFFRAGETTE NECKLACE 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20190881 07/19/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 32.92 SPRAYS FOR CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190882 07/19/2019 MUSEUM ETSY.COM - HEDONISTICC 16.99 SUFFRAGETTE SASH 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20190883 07/19/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 3.30 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190884 07/19/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 3.60 HOD MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190885 07/19/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 14.50 SPLIT -CEO (20.71%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190886 07/19/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 8.50 SPLIT - CUST SERV (12.14%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190887 07/19/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 8.50 SPLIT - CIVIC SERVICES (12.14%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190888 07/19/2019 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE RAINSFORD NEWS 38.50 SPLIT - LEGAL (55%) 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190889 07/19/2019 MUSEUM SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 17.50 CHAMPERS FOR EMPLOYEE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190890 07/19/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 54.50 VOLUNTEER PPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190891 07/19/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 17.27 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190892 07/19/2019 RIVERSIDE CHELMSFORD NC 46.80 DUST MASKS AND GLOVES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190893 07/19/2019 MUSEUM TOOLSTATION LTD 16.67 VELCRO 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190894 07/19/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 51.32 PARTS ORDERED BUT NOT IN STOCK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190895 07/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 BASKETS FOR ACTIVITIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190896 07/19/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 14.15 IRON 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190897 07/18/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 DESK TIDY & CLEANING CLOTHS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190898 07/18/2019 THEATRE WWW.TONYSTEXTILES.CO.U 9.12 MERCHANDISE DESK TABLECLOTH 5719 Miscellaneous Home Furnishing Specialty Stores

CCC20190899 07/18/2019  HR MUSEUMS ASCTN 76.67 EMPLOYEE MEMBERSHIP 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC20190900 07/18/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 30.50 2 X PLANNERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190901 07/18/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 9.94 GIANT CHALK FOR CITY CAMPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190902 07/18/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 5.49 BUSINESS CARD HOLDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190903 07/18/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 39.60 STICKERS FOR RECEPTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190904 07/18/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 24.96 CLEANING SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190905 07/18/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 24.96 MOP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190906 07/18/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 9.99 EXTENDABLE DUSTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190907 07/18/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 5.00 CITY CAMP MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190908 07/18/2019 MUSEUM HOBBYCRAFT 42.50 SUMMER ACTIVITIES 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190909 07/18/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 262.50 ROAD TAX NU15NXY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190910 07/18/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 2.20 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190911 07/18/2019 MUSEUM BOOTS,CHELMSFORD 10.48 PLUG SOCKET BLANKS/COVERS 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies

CCC20190912 07/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 115.79 NEW EQUIPMENT FOR WORKSHOP 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190913 07/18/2019  PARKING ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 41.67 LOCK HOLDERS FOR CARPARKS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190914 07/18/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 62.52 4 X SASCO HOLIDAY PLANNERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190915 07/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE ASDA SUPERSTORE 2.82 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190916 07/18/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE I M G LTD 166.68 BIOZORB - CITY CENTRE 2842 Sanitation, Polishing, and Specialty Cleaning Preparations

CCC20190917 07/18/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION KILLGERMS CHEMICAL 571.35 SUPPLIES FOR PEST CONTROL 7342 Disinfecting Services

CCC20190918 07/18/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 26.92 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20190919 07/18/2019 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK MH2LQ1NZ4 53.57 POLICY DOCUMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190920 07/17/2019 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 14.79 BATTERIES 4 DOOR COUNTERS 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190921 07/18/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 3.29 CITY CAMPS BUBBLE FOR SCIENCE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190922 07/18/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 9.96 CITY CAMP WATER BALLOONS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190923 07/17/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 125.00 HOOVER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190924 07/17/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 4.04 CITY CAMPS - POTS FOR SLIM. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190925 07/17/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 16.77 CITY CAMP. YARN FOR SCIENCE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190926 07/17/2019 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK MH9G45ZS4 9.16 CALENDER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190927 07/17/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 224.96 CABINET PLANTROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190928 07/17/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 129.65 CABINET FOR PLANTROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190929 07/17/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 162.48 STORAGE CABINET FOR FRONT DESK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190930 07/17/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 4.16 CITY CAMP.PAPER PLATES/SCIENCE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190931 07/17/2019 MUSEUM PP FAREWAYTAXI 12.50 TRAVEL TO HYLANDS 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC20190932 07/17/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 30.20 CITY CAMPS/GLUE/SCIENCE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190933 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VU06UWP 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190934 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.00 RF15EXJ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190935 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.00 RF15EXH 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)



CCC20190936 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 LX18DKJ 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190937 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 LJ16DWV 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190938 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LJ16DWO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190939 07/17/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 9.13 CITY CAMP SCIENCE EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190940 07/17/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 11.66 CITY CAMP - WATER GUNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190941 07/17/2019 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 16.75 CITY CAMP STARTCH-SCIENCE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190942 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 EU13EFX 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190943 07/17/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 10.49 NON VAT- (36.85%) 5811 Caterers

CCC20190944 07/17/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 14.98 SPLIT - (63.15%) 5811 Caterers

CCC20190945 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 EU13EFW 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190946 07/17/2019 CSAC BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 78.46 SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190947 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 EJ15MGO 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190948 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 617.50 EJ15MGE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190949 07/17/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 75.00 BLACK HAMMERITE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190950 07/17/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE KLARNA  CLASOHLSON COM 39.98 WORK TROUSERS FOR EMPLOYEE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20190951 07/17/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON PRIME MH0J12L14 6.66 CANVASSERS EQUIPMENT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190952 07/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ARGOS LTD 30.62 CAMPCHAIRS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20190953 07/17/2019 RIVERSIDE HOMEBASE LTD 20.00 HOOKS AND KNIFE FOR OFFICES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190954 07/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOBBYCRAFT 13.97 MATERIALSPARKEVENT2/8 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190955 07/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 109.75 GAZEBO AND FOLDING TABLES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20190956 07/17/2019 MUSEUM ELECTRO SUPPLIES.C 57.09 AUDIO EQUIPMENT 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20190957 07/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES POUNDSTRETCHER 776 3.65 MATERIALSPARKEVENT2/8 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC20190958 07/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOME BARGAINS 3.32 MATERIALSPARKEVENT2/8 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190959 07/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SMYTHS TOYS CHELMSFORD 49.37 MATERIALSFORPARKSEVENT2/8 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190960 07/17/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 82.38 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC20190961 07/17/2019 LEISURE AND HERITAGE CHURCHILL CATERING 3.48 RSIDE WATER POLO MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20190962 07/17/2019 HYLANDS LYCO GROUP LTD 17.79 SUNDRIES 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20190963 07/17/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 56.63 4 X FANS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190964 07/17/2019 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK MH38Y0LZ4 212.50 FULLY ADJUSTABLE OFFICE CHAIR 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190965 07/17/2019 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 2.95 MILK AND WASHING UP LIQUID 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190966 07/17/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE CBC PARKING 5.83 PARKING - FIRST SITE VISIT 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC20190967 07/17/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON PRIME -6.66 NOT ORDERED CREDIT RECEIVED 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20190968 07/17/2019 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.60 DISPOSABLE CPR MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190969 07/16/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.11 STICKERS FOR PARKS EVENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190970 07/16/2019 THEATRE WWW.ABTT.ORG.UK 55.00 TECH STANDARDS FOR THEATRES 7299 Miscellaneous Personal Services ( not elsewhere classifies)

CCC20190971 07/16/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CHELMSFORD COUNCIL 21.00 SWFEST TEN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190972 07/16/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.82 PINECONES FOR PARKS EVENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190973 07/16/2019 CSAC TOOLSTATION LTD 12.33 LINE SPRAY 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20190974 07/16/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.22 FELT FOR PARKS EVENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190975 07/16/2019 MUSEUM ONE STOP SCOUTING 434.00 EMBROIDERY ON ALL STAFF SHIRTS 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20190976 07/16/2019 RIVERSIDE STATIONERYU 87.85 VARIOUS OFFICE STATIONERY 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190977 07/16/2019 RIVERSIDE UKSEALANTS.CO.UK 268.52 FIXINGS FOR POOL BALCONY SEATS 5231 Glass Stores

CCC20190978 07/16/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 21.97 POSTCARD FOR I FEEL PROJECT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190979 07/16/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES DISCLOSURE AND BARRING 25.00 DBS CHECK FOR EMPLOYEE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20190980 07/16/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK MH3QO3424 29.70 A4 WINDOW ENVELOPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190981 07/16/2019 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 112.28 BAR SUPPLIES 5811 Caterers

CCC20190982 07/16/2019 OPERATIONS EURO CAR PARTS P 54.61 GD12BJK STEP PANEL 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC20190983 07/16/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BRITISH STANDARDS 206.00 BRITISH STANDARD 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190984 07/15/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 13.98 SMARTPHONE TRIPOD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190985 07/15/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 64.45 SHOTGUN MIC & LAPEL MIC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190986 07/15/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.98 SMARTPHONE MOUNT & GORILLA POD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190987 07/15/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.66 DESK LAMP FOR KEITH NICHOLSON 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190988 07/15/2019 THEATRE ASDA SUPERSTORE 6.10 CLEANING PRODUCT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20190989 07/15/2019 CSAC STACY & SON 160.49 BARRIER TAPE 7338 Quick Copy, Reproduction and Blueprinting Services

CCC20190990 07/15/2019 OPERATIONS AMZNMKTPLACE 153.31 DURONIC PAPER SHREDDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190991 07/15/2019 MUSEUM WWW.HOBBYCRAFT.CO.UK 29.17 EASEL FOR OPENING 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20190992 07/15/2019 THEATRE WORLD OF WALLPAPER 3.32 WALLPAPER SAMPLES FOR BAR 5231 Glass Stores

CCC20190993 07/15/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 13.62 RIBBON & SCISSORS- 2 INVOICES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190994 07/15/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 8.24 RIBBON FOR OPENING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20190995 07/15/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES AMAZON.CO.UK MH2NK3F34 31.18 3 X BOXES C4 ENVELOPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190996 07/15/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE ACTIVITYVILLAGE 13.12 CRAFT LICENCE CITY CAMP 5945 Hobby, Toy, and Game Shops

CCC20190997 07/15/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES AMAZON.CO.UK MH8J14FA4 46.77 2 X BOXES C4 ENVELOPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20190998 07/15/2019 MUSEUM BALLOONS AND PARTY AT 91.66 BALLOONS FOR OPENING EVENT 5947 Card Shops, Gift, Novelty, and Souvenir Shops

CCC20190999 07/15/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 11.08 TIMBER FOR PARKS EVENT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191000 07/15/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 1.35 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191001 07/15/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 60.83 FLOWERS CREM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191002 07/15/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 14.38 UNIFORM TROUSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191003 07/15/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 16.23 UNIFORM TROUSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191004 07/15/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.57 UNIFORM TROUSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191005 07/14/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.49 PLAY RESOURCES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191007 07/14/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.82 STRAINING WIRE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191008 07/13/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE TRAINLINE.COM 13.10 TRIP TO METAL SOUTHEND EBF 4112 Passenger Railway



CCC20191009 07/12/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 15.25 PICTURE FRAME FOR LAUNCH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191010 07/12/2019 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES RAINSFORD NEWS 19.80 PAPER BILL 4 WEEKS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191011 07/12/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 17.46 PLAY RESOURCES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191012 07/12/2019 SEPP MARKS&SPENCER PLC 56.67 MENS TROUSERS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191013 07/12/2019 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION EB  ECVYS CONFERENCE 2 20.00 YOUTH AND VIOLENCE CONFERENCE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191014 07/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SPRINGFIELD GARDEN 2.50 TWINE FOR SCARECROW -PARKEVENT 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191015 07/12/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MONARCH CLEANERS SPRIN 12.00 LITTER PICK GLOVES WASHED 7216 Dry Cleaners

CCC20191016 07/12/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 47.83 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20191017 07/12/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK M65GT8YR4 20.21 SUMMER ACTIVITIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191018 07/12/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK M61GW9YV4 12.69 SUMMER ACTIVITIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191019 07/11/2019 THEATRE PP REPAIRS 39.99 IPOD REMOTE REPAIR 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC20191020 07/11/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE PAYPAL  123REGLIMIT .89 MELFEST DOMAIN 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC20191021 07/11/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE POPWORLD CHELMSFORD 20.00 IGNITE MEETUP 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191022 07/11/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES PDQCOM 1,240.71 PDQ LICENCE RENEWAL 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC20191023 07/11/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 13.32 SCANNER FOR SHOP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191024 07/11/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WM MORRISONS STORE 15.25 REFRESHMENTSVOLS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191025 07/11/2019 MUSEUM TOP FURNITURE LTD 158.32 BENCHES FOR NEW GALLERIES 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC20191026 07/11/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.24 ADDRESS BOOK FOR RECEPTION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191027 07/11/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE EXPRESS MATTING SE 799.28 MARKET TARPS 5713 Floor Covering Stores

CCC20191028 07/11/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 14.82 SUMMER ACTIVITIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191029 07/11/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 18.20 SUMMER ACTIVITIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191030 07/11/2019 CSAC CHANDLER MATERIALS 268.80 ROAD PINS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191031 07/11/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.16 RETRACTABLE KNIFE FOR PRINT RO 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191032 07/11/2019 MUSEUMS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.55 WHITE STICKY NUMBERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191033 07/11/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 27.90 PAINT 4 EAGLE MOUNT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191034 07/11/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 71.10 VARIOUS ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191035 07/11/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI 6.05 PED KEY FOR EMPLOYEE 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191036 07/11/2019 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 30.00 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191037 07/10/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 51.17 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191038 07/10/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.67 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191039 07/10/2019 MUSEUMS WILKO.COM 16.67 TOILET BRUSHES 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20191040 07/10/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 22.23 SUMMER ACTIVITIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191041 07/10/2019 MUSEUM THE MALDON GARDEN CENT 37.05 CONTAINER & COMPOST FOR HALL 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191042 07/10/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WH SMITH 63.57 MAGAZINES - CONTACTS RESEARCH 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20191043 07/10/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING WWW.UKWRISTBANDS.COM 81.21 WRISTBANDS FOR PLAY 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20191044 07/10/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING GAZEBOS GALORE BY TEME 81.78 GAZEBO COVER 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20191045 07/10/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 74.17 FLIP CHART FOR MEETING ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191046 07/10/2019 THEATRE WORLD OF WALLPAPER 9.95 WALLPAPER SAMPLES FOR BAR 5231 Glass Stores

CCC20191047 07/10/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.49 A5 DIARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191048 07/10/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 53.36 CAT 6 CABLES FOR HYPERV CLSUT 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191049 07/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PLANT & ENGINERNG SCVS 26.05 DUMPER SERVICE PARTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191050 07/10/2019 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 35.00 SHIRT & TROUSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191051 07/10/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 20.00 PAINT AND EXTN LEAD 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191052 07/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 17.60 EMPTY BULK BAGS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191053 07/10/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS THE STABLE CAFE 60.00 BREAKFAST FOR EVENTS TEAM 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191054 07/10/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZ FOSTER FOOTWEAR -31.00 STEEL TOE CAP BOOTS - REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191055 07/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZ AMAZON.CO.UK -24.40 CREDIT NOTE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191056 07/10/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZ AMAZON.CO.UK -17.36 CREDIT NOTE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191057 07/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.E-MAGNETSUK.COM 60.06 MAGNET FOR WORKSHOP/DEPOT 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191058 07/09/2019 HYLANDS PAYPAL  RICHARDPOND 150.00 BILLERICAY & STOCK EXPO STAND 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC20191059 07/09/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TOOLSTATION LTD 12.50 DRILL BITS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20191060 07/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WWW.E-MAGNETSUK.COM 822.17 MAGNET FOR SWEEPING DEPOT 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191061 07/09/2019 MUSEUMS AO RETAIL LIMITED 232.50 WASHING MACHINE 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20191062 07/09/2019 ACCOUNTANCY BACKCARE SOLUTIONS LTD 74.50 WIRELESS KEYBOARD FOR EMPLOYEE 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies

CCC20191063 07/09/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 19.98 A5 PAPER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191064 07/09/2019 RISK AND PROCUREMENT PROBRANDLIMITED 162.20 LAPTOP SLEEVES 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191065 07/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 17.49 PACK OF SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191066 07/09/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 4.33 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191067 07/09/2019 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SAINSBURYS TO YOU 0415 41.50 MEETING ROOM CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191068 07/09/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK M62TL6IN4 9.52 VISITOR BOOK & POST ITS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191069 07/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORE 2330 4.00 ICE BLOCKS FOR COOL BOX 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191070 07/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 7.50 SWING BIN FOR CAREERS DAY 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191071 07/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES B&M RETAIL 12.47 DUST PAN AND BRUSH STORAGE BOX 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191072 07/08/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 14.90 EMPLOYEE EXAM TRAVEL 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191073 07/08/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE WH SMITH 35.16 WORKSHOP MATERIALS 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20191074 07/08/2019 MUSEUM AMAZON.CO.UK M61ZE9I44 17.64 SIGN IN BOOKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191075 07/08/2019 SWF LEISURE CENTRE SCREWFIX DIRECT 12.49 AIR HORN 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC20191076 07/08/2019  MUSEUM FIRE LABEL MERCHANDISI 802.40 NEW UNIFORM FOR STAFF 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC20191077 07/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORES 5408 35.60 SKILLSFESTREFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191078 07/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES LIBERTY FLOWERS 177.75 FLOWERS FOR CAREERS DAY 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20191079 07/08/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 12.64 REFRESHMENTSVOLS8/7/19FILM 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191080 07/08/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 54.17 FLOWERS FOR CREM 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC20191081 07/08/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ASDA  PETROL UPT 4189 20.96 FESTIVAL FUEL 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20191082 07/08/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ASDA  PETROL UPT 4189 21.99 FESTIVAL FUEL 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20191083 07/08/2019 HYLANDS TESCO PAY AT PUMP 3967 21.67 FUEL FOR FLING FESTIVAL 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20191084 07/07/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 47.39 TABLE CLOTHS FOR CAREERS DAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191085 07/07/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ARGOS RETAIL GROUP -29.16 FESTIVAL MICROWAVE REFUNDED 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191086 07/07/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS NIGHT MOON 143.60 STAFF THANK YOU MEAL 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191087 07/07/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 97.12 TOYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191088 07/07/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON PRIME M66FQ39J4 6.66 AMAZON PRIME 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20191089 07/07/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZ AMAZON.CO.UK -17.36 CREDIT NOTE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191090 07/06/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION ASDA SUPERSTORE 6.29 SKILLS FESTIVAL MATERIALS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191091 07/06/2019 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION HOME BARGAINS COLCHEST 24.34 SKILLS FESTIVAL MATERIALS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC20191092 07/06/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 86.04 WATER PURCHASE FOR FLING 5811 Caterers

CCC20191093 07/05/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES KINGSWAYSOFT 408.24 SSIS INTEGRATION TOOLKIT MAINT 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20191094 07/05/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES TESCO STORE 2330 5.82 REFRESHMENT 5/7 MEM SERVICE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191095 07/05/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES LIDL GB CHELMSFORD 15.92 REFRSHMENTS FOR MEM SERV 5/7 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191096 07/05/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE FACEBK  2PTGFLE2C2 14.00 FB IGNITE ADS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191097 07/05/2019 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES ALDI 14.37 REFRESHMENTS FOR MEM SERV 5/7 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191098 07/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 37.50 FAN FOR WORKSHOP 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191099 07/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TUDOR ENVIRONMENTAL 98.80 IRRIGATION PARTS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC20191100 07/05/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 16.66 10 PIECE DRILL BIT SET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191101 07/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ESSO WEST END SSTN 19.86 FUEL FOR JERRY CAN 3FOOT/FLING 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20191102 07/05/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE IZ  THE TRANSITION CHE 2.50 PARTNER MEETING 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191103 07/05/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE SQ  A C A N T E E N 68.29 CCDT LUNCH 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191104 07/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES BARRETTS BRIDGE NURSER 142.85 PLANTMATERIALMELFEST 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20191105 07/05/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ARGOS LTD 9.99 LAMINATING PAPER FOR DISPLAY 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191106 07/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES D. BYFORD & SONS 82.72 CONSUMABLES FOR CAREERS DAY 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20191107 07/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 7.50 BIN FOR MESS ROOM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191108 07/05/2019 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 16.32 CHELMSFORD CREATIVES FOOD 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191109 07/05/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 29.17 FAN FOR OAKLANDS MESS ROOM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191110 07/05/2019 HYLANDS HOMEBASE LTD 74.97 CHALK BOARD PAINT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191111 07/05/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 22.38 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20191112 07/05/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 16.66 BLACKBOARD PAINT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191113 07/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PREMIER INN44024365 61.67 STAY FOR TREE SEMINAR 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20191114 07/02/2019 CSAC ONEDIRECT 240.00 REPLACEMENT OF BROKEN RADIOS 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC20191115 07/05/2019  PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 22.97 SPRAYS FOR CARPARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191116 07/04/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 17.30 TRAIN FARE TO TENDRING DC 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191117 07/04/2019 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 17.40 NOTEPADS AND FILE HOLDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191118 07/04/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.CERTSURE.COM 10.00 NICEIC CERTIFICATE 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20191119 07/04/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.CERTSURE.COM 10.00 NICEIC CERTIFICATE 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20191120 07/04/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 13.18 STATIONARY FOR OFFICE 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20191121 07/04/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 49.96 TABLET HOLDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191122 07/04/2019 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 12.07 MAGNETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191123 07/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 39.96 TABLE CLOTH FOR CAREERS DAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191124 07/04/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE -39.96 CANCELLED ORDER OUT OF STOCK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191125 07/03/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 34.22 OLB - BLACK MOURNING ARMBANDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191126 07/03/2019 MUSEUM WWW.UK.RS-ONLINE.C 107.04 INVOICES ON MY COMP, BULK CHG 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC20191127 07/03/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 8.32 PHONE CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191128 07/03/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING WWW.MIND.ORG.UK 220.50 DONATION OF COLLECTION 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20191129 07/03/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING WWW.MACMILLAN.ORG 220.50 PAYMENT OF DONATIONS 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC20191130 07/03/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE DFSK PARTS LTD 78.00 SERVICE PARTS 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing

CCC20191131 07/03/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES PC WORLD ONLINE 64.95 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191132 07/03/2019 MUSEUM VALUE PRODUCTS LTD 719.20 CABLE PROTECTOR HI VIS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191133 07/03/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC TOYE KENNING AND SPENC 37.50 OLB MOURNING ROSETTES 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC20191134 07/03/2019 MUSEUM TRANSPARENT COMMUNICAT 355.06 LG TV FOR FRONT DSPLY 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC20191135 07/03/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  CASPERI LTD 142.38 TIFFANY LAMP FOR FRIENDSICAL 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191136 07/03/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 53.53 MATERIALS FOR VOLUNTEERPROJECT 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191137 07/03/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 7.00 FLOWERS FOR CAREERS DAY 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191138 07/03/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO-STORES 6724 .50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191139 07/03/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AWS EMEA .22 WEBSITE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191140 07/02/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.98 MAYOR'S PARLOUR LEADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191141 07/02/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES SKETCHUP TRIMBLE 79.17 SKETCHUP RENEWAL - N.JORDAN 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20191142 07/02/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS RONTEC WEST CHELMS 42.40 FUEL FOR JERRY CAN 3FOOT/FLING 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC20191143 07/02/2019  MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 179.16 MUSEUM SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191144 07/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE WILKO RETAIL LIMIT 5.00 EVALUATION MATERIALS 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20191145 07/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE THE WORKS 2.50 EVALUATION MATERIALS 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191146 07/02/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE WH SMITH 6.67 EVALUATION MATERIALS 5994 News Dealers and Newsstands

CCC20191147 07/02/2019 MUSEUM AROMAPRIME 74.25 VORTEX SMELLS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191148 07/02/2019 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.97 BIGJIG TOYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191149 07/02/2019 RISK AND PROCUREMENT PROBRANDLIMITED 70.10 LAPTOP SLEEVES 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191150 07/02/2019 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING UK TABLE TENNIS LTD 105.00 BALL HOLDERS FOR PING TABLES 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC20191151 07/02/2019 MUSEUM HOBBYCRAFT 5.83 SPRAY GLUE 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC20191152 07/02/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 9.17 BRUSHES FOR MAINTENANCE. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores



CCC20191153 07/02/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES LANYARDS TOMORROW 5.16 CONFERENCE LANYARDS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC20191154 07/02/2019 RIVERSIDE VICTORIAN PLUMBING LTD 58.17 SHOWER HOSES FOR ACCESSIBLE CH 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC20191155 07/01/2019 MUSEUMS THEATRE AND CULTURE GOOGLE  GSUITE_IGNITEC 3.45 IGNITE CHELMSFORD WEB 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC20191156 07/01/2019 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIR. LTD 31.97 HOLESAW AND SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191157 07/01/2019 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 3.33 CUTTING DISC + SCREWS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191158 07/01/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE TESCO STORE 2330 27.29 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191159 07/01/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC GREATER ANGLIA 39.60 AEA APPRENTICE MEETING 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191160 07/01/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO STORE 2330 42.50 FLOWERS FOR CREM DISPLAYS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191161 07/01/2019 OPERATIONS DVSA 205.00 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC20191162 07/01/2019 HYLANDS TESCO PAY AT PUMP 3967 18.96 FUEL FOR VEHICLES 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20191163 07/01/2019 HYLANDS TESCO PAY AT PUMP 3967 20.98 FUEL FOR VEHICLE 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20191164 06/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  RJC9MMW9K2 13.25 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191165 06/30/2019 RIVERSIDE AMAZON.CO.UK M654966M4 28.03 CRECHE CARD FILE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191166 06/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK YK6RQK6Z52 3.43 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191167 06/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ARGOS RETAIL GROUP 29.16 FESTIVAL MICROWAVE (REFUNDED) 5310 Discount Stores

CCC20191168 06/30/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 84RRKMJJF2 435.36 EVENTS FB MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC20191169 06/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK M64BC26K4 20.33 CUTTING DISCS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191170 06/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK M67RS76J4 81.00 OLB CONDOLENCE FILES PART2 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191171 06/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK M667B26T4 14.47 BUILDERS BUCKET 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191172 06/30/2019 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK M609M36B4 81.00 OLB CONDOLENCE FILES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191173 06/30/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMAZON.CO.UK M66XS26I4 14.47 BUILDERS BUCKET 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191174 06/28/2019 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.12 NAME CARDS FOR CRECHE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191175 06/28/2019 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 30.30 TRAIN TRAVEL CIPS COURSE 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC20191176 06/28/2019 THEATRE MAIL BOXES ETC (CHELMF 25.00 LARGE R4J POSTERS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191177 06/28/2019 CSAC B & Q 1188 58.31 ATHLETICS ITEMS FOR TRACK 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191178 06/28/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES GREGGS PLC 9.45 REFRESHMENTSFORPVDMKGFJUDGE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC20191179 06/28/2019 RIVERSIDE WWW.RAINBOWSAFETEY.CO. 265.94 FIRE SIGNS FOR NEW BUILD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191180 06/28/2019 CSAC ERNEST DOE / SONS 34.76 GAS BOTTLE 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC20191181 06/28/2019 THEATRE PAYPAL  SIMONROBINS 40.00 COMIC COLOURIST R4J 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC20191182 06/28/2019 MUSEUM WWW.ALL-TAG.COM 438.58 COUNTERS FOR MUSEUM ENTRANCES 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191183 06/28/2019 SEPP ARCO LTD 91.03 BOOTS / INSOLE - PETE 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC20191184 06/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT BOOKING SYSTEM 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC20191185 06/28/2019 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 95.79 MEASURING WHEEL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191186 06/28/2019 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE W LAWRENCE TAYLOR LTD 55.90 HAMPER - REC OPEN DAY 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC20191187 06/28/2019 SEPP CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 165.65 BOOTS x 2 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191188 06/28/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 31.62 PAINT BRUSHES FOR CRICKET. 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC20191189 06/28/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.62 PARWELD CUTTING DISCS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191190 06/28/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 115MM THIN CUTTING DISCS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC20191191 06/28/2019 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE D. BYFORD & SONS 22.39 GREENERY FOR CREM DISPLAYS. 5193 Florists’ Supplies, Nursery Stock and Flowers

CCC20191192 06/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  PRO MONTHLY 52.63 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC20191193 06/28/2019 MUSEUM TFL TRAVEL CH 4.30 CONFERENCE TRAVEL 4111 Transportation—Suburban and Local Commuter Passenger, including Ferries

CCC20191194 06/28/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS TESCO PAY AT PUMP 3967 36.02 FUEL FOR JERRY CAN 3FOOT/FLING 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20191195 06/28/2019 HYLANDS TESCO PAY AT PUMP 3967 13.33 FUEL FOR VEHICLE 5542 Automated Fuel Dispensers

CCC20191196 06/27/2019 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PREMIER INN 44534300 63.75 BAND ACCOMODATION FOR FLING 3811 Premier Inn

CCC20191197 06/27/2019 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.32 PHONE CASE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores


